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AUDITORS PARCEL NUMBER '73-73-36-01-14-000 (PART) 

BEING A PARTOf THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 14, TOWNSHIP 12, RANGE 13, OF THE 
CONGRESS LANDS EAST OF THE SCIOTO RIVER, WAYNE TOWNSlllP, MUSKINGUM COUl'ITY, OHIO 
AND BEING FURTHER DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: 

COMMENCING AT THE NORTIIWEST CORNER OF THE SAID SOUTIIEAST QUARIBR OF SECilON 
14; 

THENCE WITH THE NORTH LINE OF THE SAID SOUTIIEAST QUARTER NORnt 89 DEGREES S6 
MINUTES SS SECONDS EAST 732.02 FEET TO AN EXISTING IRON PIN {S/8 INCH REBAR); 

THENCE sourn 00 DEGREES 26 MINUTES 38 SECONDS WEST 145.20 FEET ALONG THE EAST LINE 
OF A TRACT CONVEYED TO C. BAUGHMAN AS RECORDED IN VOLUME !050, PAGE 528 OF THE 
MUSKINGUM COUNTY DEED RECORDS, TO A POINT IN THE CENTER OF TOWNSHIP ROAD 449 
(ELLERMAN ROAD) PASSING AN EXISTING IRON PIN AT 120.15 FEET; 

THENCE ALONG THE CENTER OF ELLERMAN ROAD THE NEXT FOUR COURSES AND DISTANCES: 
1) sourn 57 DEGREES 41 MINUTES 47 SECONDS EAST 199.03 FEET TO A POINT; 
2) SOITTH 69 DEGREES 14 MINUTES 39 SECONDS EAST 78.27 FEET TO A POINT; 
3) SOU"J'H 79 DEGREES 06 MINUTES45 SECONDS EAST 58.53 FEET TO A POINT; 
4) SOUTH 112 DEGREES 44 MINUTES 34 SECONDS EAST 74.00 FEET TOA POINT; 

THENCE LEA VINO THE SAID ROAD AND WITH THE EAST LINE OF A 5.072 MORE OR LESS ACRE 
TRACT, sourn 00 DEGREES 26 MINUTES 38 SECONDS WEST, PASSING AN EXISTING IRON PIN AT 
20.00 FEET A TOTAL DISTANCE OF 500,00 FEET TO AN EXISTING IRON PIN, SAID IRON PIN BEING 
THE PLACE OF BEGINNING OF THE TRACT HEREIN IITTENDED TO BE DESCRIBED; 

THENCE NORlll.68 DEGREES l l MINUTES 18 SECONDS EAST 374.70 FEET TOAN IRON PIN SET; 

THENCE sourn 13 DEGREES45 MINlITES 18 SECONDS EAST 1S1.86 FEET TO AN IRON PIN SET; 

THENCE WITH A CURVE TO THE LEFT HA VJNG A RADIUS OF 150.00 FEET (CHORD BEARING 
SOUTH 28 DEGREES 22 MINUTES 40 SECONrnl 1;'>1-st 75. 74 FEET) AND AN ARC LENGTH OF 76.56 
FEET TO AN IRON PIN SET; 

THENCE SOUTH 44 DEGREES 56 MINUTES 03 SECONDS WEST 542.41 FEET TO AN IRON PIN SET; 

THENCE NORTH 04 DEGREES 35 MINUTES 38 SECONDS WEST 460.38 FEET TO THE PLACE OF 
BEGINNING 

CONT AJNING 3.111 MORE OR LESS ACRES, SUBJECT TO ALL OTHER APPLICABLE EASEMENTS. 

ALSO TIii: FOLWWING INGRESS AND EGRESS EASEMENT 

BEING A PART OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 14, TOWNSIBP 12, RANGE 13, OF THE 
CONGRESS LANDS EAST OF THE SCIOTO RIVER, WAYNE TOWNSHIP, MUSKINGUM COUNTY, OHIO 
AND BEING FURTHER DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: 

COMMEN□NG AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF THE SAID SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 
14; 

THENCE WITH THE NORTH LINE OF THE SAID SOUTHEAST QUARTER NORTH 1W DEGREES S6 
MINUTES SS SECONDS EAST 732.02 FEET TO AN EXISTING IRON PIN (518 INCH REBAR); 

THENCE soumoo DEGREES 26 MINVfES 38 SECONDS WEST 145.20 FEET ALONG THE EAST LINE 
OF A TRACT CONVEYED TO C. BAUGHMAN AS RECORDED IN VOLUME IOSO, PAGE 528 OF THE 
MUSKINGUM COill:!TY DEED RECORDS, TO A POINT IN THE CENTER OF TOWNSHIP ROAD 449 
(ELLERMAN ROAD) PASSING AN EXISTING IRON PIN AT 120.15 FEET; 

THENCE ALONG THE CENTER OF ELLERMAN ROAD THE NEXT FOUR COURSES AND DISTANCES: 
!) SOOfH 57 DEGREES4l MINUTES 47 SECONDS EAST 199.03 FEET TO A POINT; 
2) SOUIH69 DEGREES 14 MINUTES 39 SECONDS EAST 78.27 FEET TOA POINT; 
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3) SOUTH 79 Dl'.GllEES 06 MIMUTES4S SECONDS EAST SS.53 FEET TO A PO!tlf;
4) SOUfil 82 DEGREES 44 MINUTES l4 SECONDS EAST 74.00 FEET TOA POINT;

THENCE LEA VINO THE SAID ROAD AND wrtH 1lIB EAST UHE Of A S.072 MORE OR LESS ACRE 
TllACT, SOUTH 00 DEOREES 26 MIN\.JTES 31 SECONDS WEST, PASSINO A},I EXISTING IRON PIN AT 
20.00 FEET A TOTAL DISTA},ICB OP 500.00 FEET TO AN EXISTINO IRON PIN; 

THENCE NORnt68 DEOREES II MIHUTES 18 S!lCOl'IDS EAST 374.70 FEET TO A},I IRON PIN SET, 
SAID IRON PIN BEINO THE PLACE 01' BEGINNING Of THIS EASEMENT; 

THENCE HORnt 13 DEOREES 45 MINUTES II SECONDS WEST 161.02 FEET TO AN IRON PIN SET; 

THl:NCE Wint A CURVE TO THE RIGHI' HA VINO A RADIUS OF 250.00 Fl!ET {CHORD BEARING 
NORTH 06 DEGREES S4 MINUTES 12 SECONDS WEST 59.6!1 FEED AN ARC LENGTH OF 59.79 FEET TO 
AN IRON PIN SET; 

THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 03 MINUTES 06 SECONDS WEST 113.26 FEET TO A POINT IN nIB 
CENTER OF TOWNSI-IlP ROAD 449 (Fl.LERMAN ROAD), PASSINO AN IRON PIN SET AT 93.26 FEET; 

TIIENCE WITH THE SAID ROAD SOUfil 88 DEOREES 17 MINUTES 03 SECONDS EAST 9.74 FEET TO A 
POINT; 

THENCE CONTINlllNO wmt THE SAID ROAD NORTH 89 DECIREES 56 MINUTES S4 SECONDS Er\ST 
40.26 FEET TOA POOO; 

THENCE LEAVING SAID ROAD SOU1'H 00 OOOREFS 03 MINUTES 06 SECONDS EAST 112.96 FEET TO 
APOINT; 

THENCE WITII A CURVE TO TI-IE LEFf HA VTHG A RADIUS OF 200.00 FEET (CHORD BEARING 
SOITTH06 DEGREES� MINIJfES 12 SECONDS EAST 47.72 FEET) AN ARC LENGTH OF 47.83 FEET TO 
A POINT; 

TIIENCE SOUTH 13 DEGREES 45 MINlITES 18 SECONDS EAST 161.02 FEET TO A POINT; 

THl:NCI SOUTH 13 DECIREES 4S MINUl"ES 18 SECONDS EAST 151.86 FEET TO A POINT; 

THENCE Wirn A CURVE TO TI-IE LEFf HA VTHG A RADIUS OF \00.00 FEET (CHOJlD BEARING 
SOUTH 28 DEOREES 22 MIMUTES 40 SECONDS EAST 511.49 FEET) A},I All.C LENOTH OF SI .CM FEET TO 
APOINT; 

\/Vi. 
THENCE SOUIH46 OEOREES 59 MINUTES 59 SECOND�0.00 FEET TO AN IRON PIN SET; 

THENCE WITH A CURVE TO THE RIGHT HAVING A RADIUS OF 150.00 FEET (CHORD BEARING 
HORTH 28 DEGREES 22 MIHln"ES 40 SECONDS WEST 75.74 FEET) AN All.C LENGTH OF 76.56 FEET TO 
A},I IROH PIH SET; 

THENCE HORTH 13 DEGREES 45 MINUTES 18 SECONDS WEST lSl.86 FEET TO THE PLACE OF 
B&JINHINO; 

ALL IRON PINS SET ARE 518 INCH X 30 INCH REBAll WITH PU.STIC IOOHTIFICA TION CAPS 
(BIEDEHBACH PS1923•PS6923). 

THE BEARINGS ARE BASED ON TI-IE PREVIOUS SURVEY OF 135.341 MORE OR LESS ACRES 
CONVEYED TO CAROL GOFF (DEED VOLUME 1144. PAGE 905). 

�TIFY TO THE BEST OF MY k.NOWLBOOE AND BELIEFntE SURVEY AND lf(if;;;: 'f!f!PrCT AS PREPARED BY ME, THIS 17™ DAY OF M.Y2001 

TRECDRtJ 
�HAEL D. NICHOL;'1Bl.f 
RECJISTERED SURVEYOR 6923 
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A 'IDJTORS PARCEL NUMBER 
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I BEING A l'Al/T OF THE SOUTHEA::,"1' /lUARTEll OF SECTION 14, TOWNS/II/' IZ, RANGE 13, OF THE CONGRESS 
I LANDS F.AST OF '!'HE 5001'0 RIVER. "fl'AYNE TOWNSHIP, MUSKINGUM COUNTY, 011{0 

I BEA/1/NGS ARE BASED ON THF: PREVIOUS SURVEY OF 135.341 Mom, OR LESS ACRES CONVEYED 1'0 CAROL 
I GOFF (DEE'IJ VOLUMF, 1144, PAGE 905) -... 
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I VOL 1058. PG. 284 

I 
VOL. /023, PG 111 

ROBERT ELLERMAN 
VOL. 1111, PG 483 -- * CURVE DATA 

VOL. 1004, PG 424 
I VOi,. 1144, PG. 905 
I VOL. 1023, PG 441 

VO/,_ 891. PG 317 
I VOL. 934. PG. 270 
I MU~'KINGUM CO. TAX MAP 

UNE DATA 
No BEARlNG _ _ico,~,,,,N"'cCE<_J 
1 S80"17'03"1': 9.74' 
z - Nli.'l"sa·,54 a,+,',",",,,-C 
3- S.1:J'-i"5'io·i· 1M.8a' 

l HEREBY CER11PY 1V THE Bf:ST or MY 

No BEARlNG CHONIJ ''' RADlUS - - -
250 00' c; N oe•51 ·1:nr. 5965' 59_79· 

'' s.oe•54 ·12·E. 47 72' 4783' 200 oo· 

" s.2a·22·10 ''E 50 49' 51.04' 1/10 00' 

" N.w•z2·40 "W, 75,74" 76.56' i5o0u; 
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